
MIDDLE SCHOOL HONOR ROLLS 
8th Grade- 5000 Meter 
  1  Matthew Harries, 2017 16:57 

  2  Abdi Robleh, 2016* 17:37 

  3  Karl Kabarowski, 2006 17:39 

  4  Aaron Breyer, 2009 17:43 

  5  Josh Thorson, 2007 17:45 

  5  Ethan Hanold, 2017 17:45 

  7  Jon Sturgis, 1989 17:50 

  8  Abubaker Robleh, 2015  17:54 

  9  Paul Weiler, 2012 17:57 

10  Alex Foss, 2017 18:06 

11 Connor Von Holdt, 2017 18:11 

12  Jaret Carpenter, 2011 18:12 

13  Dave Herman, 1992 18:13 

14  Zachary Miller, 2014 18:19 

15  Anders Sonnesyn, 2013  18:20 

16  Cameron Arkesteyn,’14 18:24 

17  Patrick Leonard, 2014 18:26 

18  Grant Price, 2014 18:28 

19  Tyler Carlstrom, 2012  18:31  

19  Khalid Hussein, 2013 18:31 

21  Owen Devins, 2017 18:35 

22  Daniel Urke, 2012  18:36 

22  Drake Young, 2015 18:36 

24  Ian Eklin, 2010 18:37 

25  Andrew Brandt, 2014 18:42 

26  Noah Kaster, 2017 18:43 

26  Brendan Allen, 2017 18:43 

28  Thomas Lerdall, 2010 18:48 

29  Kasey Bacso, 2004 18:50 

30  Joel Ostapeic, 2016* 18:51 

31  Jacob Hallen, 1990 18:54 

32  Todd Obermiller, 1990 18:56 

32  Jason Overson, 1995 18:56 

32  Josh Halverson, 2012  18:56 

35  Nicholas Shaleen, 2011 18:59 

36  David Madgett, 1995 19:01 

37  Jeremy Ondresky, ‘90 19:03 

38  Adam Stuhlfaut, 1989 19:06 

39  T Cody Turnquist, ‘98 19:10 

39  Mark Hoof, 2007 19:10 

41  Derek Peterson, 2008 19:11 

41  Will Skogrand, 2016* 19:11 

43  Sean Sticha, 2015 19:13 

44  Ben Kroul, 2016 19:14 

45  Evan Day, 2004 19:15 

46  Jon Reed, 1998 19:20 

47  Clayton Smith, 2010 19:21 

47  Jack Seyboldt, 2012  19:21 

47  Alex Williams, 2017 19:21 

50  Matt Jones, 1987 19:23 

 

8th Grade- Two Mile 
  1  Abdi Robleh, 2016 10:40.5 

  2  Jaret Carpenter, 2011   10:48.8 

  3  Nick Shaleen, 2011 10:51.4 

  4  Andrew Millan, 2011 11:05.9 

  5  Wesley Heal, 2011  11:06.0 

  6  Jon Sturgis, 1989 11:08 

  7  Tyler Carlstrom, 2012 11:15  

  8  Jacob Smith, 2011   11:21.6   

  9  Josh Halverson, 2012  11:25 

10  J.J. Hale, 2012   11:26 

11  Aaron Breyer, 2009 11:34 

12  Jacob Hallen, 1990 11:38 

13   Shaun Tudor, 1999 11:39 

14  Todd Obermiller, 1990 11:45 

15  Jack Seyboldt, 2012  11:47 

16  Alexander White, 2012  11:51 

17  Dave Herman, 1992 11:52 

18  Matt Jones, 1987 11:53 

19  Joel Ostapeic, 2016 11:54.5 

20  Jeremy Ondresky, 1990 11:55 

21  Jason Overson, 1995 12:00 

22  Luke Preus, 1999 12:01 

23  Todd Ching, 1990 12:02 

24  Chris Kohler, 1995 12:03 

25  Kris Marine, 1990 12:04 

26  Clayton Smith, 2010 12:05 

27  Thomas Lerdall, 2010 12:06 

28  A.J. Tufte, 1999 12:09 

29  Derek Benke, 1994 12:11 

29  Chris DesRoches, 1999 12:11 
 

8th Grade - 3000 Meter 
  1 Matthew Harries, 2017 10:28 

  2  Josh Thorson, 2007 10:34 

  3  Abdi Robleh, 2016 10:37 

  4  Paul Weiler, 2012  10:39 

  5  Jon Sturgis, 1989 10:40 

  6  Ethan Hanold, 2017 10:40 

  6  Jacob Hallen, 1990 10:41 

  8  Derek Peterson, 2008 10:46 

  9  Adam Stuhlfaut, 1989 10:47 

  9  Garrett Monasterio, 2000 10:47 

11  Jason Overson, 1995 10:48 

12  Dave Herman, 1992 10:50 

12  David Madgett, 1995 10:50 

14  Nick Shaleen, 2011 10:51 

15  Todd Obermiller, 1990 10:52 

15  Luke Preus, 1999 10:52 

15  Jaret Carpenter, 2011 10:52 

18  Abubaker Robleh, 2015 10:54 

19  Shaun Tudor, 1999 10:55 

20  Aaron Breyer, 2009 10:56 

21  Tyler Nelson, 1996 10:57 

22  Tyler Carlstrom, 2012  10:57 

23  Chris Benham, 1994 10:58 

23  Derek Benke, 1994 10:58 

23  Daniel Urke, 2012  10:58 

26  Mark Harries, 2006 10:59 

26  Patrick Leonard, 2014 10:59 

28  Chris Kohler, 1995 11:00 

28  Evan Day, 2004 11:00 

28  Ian Eklin, 2010 11:00 

28  Cameron Arkesteyn,’14 11:00 

 

7th Grade-  5000 Meter  
  1  Abdi Robleh, 2015 18:24 

  2  Karl Kabarowski, 2005 18:33 

  3  A.J. Tufte, 1998 19:11 

  4  Jaret Carpenter, 2010 19:19 

  5  Aaron Breyer, 2008 19:39 

  6  David Frank, 1990 19:52 

  7  Tyler Carlstrom, 2011 19:53 

  8  Louis Frank, 1995 20:09 

  9  Jeremy Rasmussen, ‘92 20:14 

  9  Andrew Brandt, 2013   20:14 

11  Dan Joyce, 1995 20:17 

12  Frank Roeder, 1991 20:21 

13  Thomas Lerdall, 2009 20:23 

14  Nick Shaleen, 2010 20:26 

15  Luke Preus, 1998 20:39 

16  Jimmy Hull, 1996 20:52 

17  Sean Brakken-Thal, ‘99 20:57 

18  Dave Herman, 1991 21:03 

18  Ethan Hanold, 2016 21:03 

20  Matthew Mantle, 1996 21:09 

21  Ryan Nechas, 1998 21:10 

22  Jeremy Drenckhahn, ‘03 21:10 

23  Tyler Nelson. 1995 21:15 

24  Joe Keuer, 2009 21:16 

25  Evan Day, 2003 21:26 

 

7th Grade- Two Mile  
  1  Tyler Carlstrom, 2011 11:57 

  2  Daniel Urke,  2011 12:11 

  3  Paul Weiler , 2011 12:16 

  4  Chris Kohler, 1994 12:21 

  5  Louis Frank, 1995 12:36 

  6  A.J. Tufte, 1998 12:38 

  7 Ethan Hanold, 2016 12:41 

  8  Joshua Halverson, 2011 12:50 

  9  Dan Joyce, 1995 12:57 

10  Matthew Urke, 2011 12:58 

11  Connor Von Holdt, ’16 13:00 

12  David Frank, 1990 13:06 

13  Kasey Bacso, 2003 13:09 

14  Chris DesRoches, ‘98 13:10 

14  Evan Day, 2003 13:10 

16  Jon Russell, 1995 13:13 

17  Luke Preus, 1998 13:15 

18  Jon Kohler, 1999 13:17 

19  Jeremy Rasmussen, ‘92 13:18 

20  Jeremy Drenckhahn, ‘03 13:22 

21  Owen Devins, 2016 13:24 

22  Matt Landry, 1999 13:27 

23  Chris Benham, 1993 13:29 

24  Jeff Sorenson, 1994 13:30 

25   Stephen Einsel, 1995 13:32 

 

7th Grade 3000 Meter  
  1  Josh Thorson, 2006 10:58 

  2  Mark Sharp, 2008 11:02 

  3  Jimmy Hull, 1996 11:03 

  4  Matthew Mantle, 1996 11:04 

  5  Karl Kabarowski, 2005 11:08 

  6  Jaret Carpenter, 2010 11:08 

  7  David Frank, 1990 11:09 

  8  Aaron Breyer, 2008 11:11 

  9  Nick Shaleen, 2010 11:18 

10  Abdi Robleh, 2015 11:19 

11  A.J. Tufte, 1998 11:22 

12  Louis Frank, 1995 11:25 

13  Kasey Bacso, 2003 11:30 

13  James Schneider, 2014 11:30 

13  Connor Von Holdt, ’16 11:30 

16  Jeremy Rasmussen,  ‘92 11:34 

17  Ethan Hanold, 2016 11:35 

18  Dave Herman, 1991 11:36 

18  Andrew Harrison, 2006 11:36 

18  Matthew Harries, 2016 11:36 

21  Luke Preus, 1998 11:37 

22  Chris DesRoches, 1998 11:39 

23  Jon Russell, 1995 11:40 

23  Joel Ostapeic, 2015 11:40 

25  Dan Joyce, 1995 11:41 


